
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 1 - Samuels - US95 - 1 Mi. N. of Pack River Bridge 

Thursday 1 April Thru Friday 30 April 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                         Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                  Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                              0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                              0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                              2     2     0.03 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                             7     9     0.09 
[16K-20K)     ‚**                                                                                           18    27     0.23 
[20K-24K)     ‚*****                                                                                        35    62     0.45 
[24K-28K)     ‚********                                                                                     61   123     0.79 
[28K-32K)     ‚********************                                                                        152   275     1.97 
[32K-36K)     ‚*************************************                                                       287   562     3.72 
[36K-40K)     ‚*************************************************************                               469  1031     6.08 
[40K-44K)     ‚***************************************************************************                 580  1611     7.52 
[44K-48K)     ‚********************************************************                                    430  2041     5.58 
[48K-52K)     ‚*************************************************                                           374  2415     4.85 
[52K-56K)     ‚******************************************                                                  322  2737     4.18 
[56K-60K)     ‚***********************************                                                         269  3006     3.49 
[60K-64K)     ‚********************************                                                            244  3250     3.16 
[64K-68K)     ‚*********************************                                                           254  3504     3.29 
[68K-72K)     ‚*******************************************                                                 328  3832     4.25 
[72K-76K)     ‚*********************************************************                                   442  4274     5.73 
[76K-80K)     ‚*****************************************************************                           503  4777     6.52 
[80K-84K)     ‚******************************************************************************              605  5382     7.85 
[84K-88K)     ‚*****************************************************************************************   687  6069     8.91 
[88K-92K)     ‚********************************************************************************            618  6687     8.02 
[92K-96K)     ‚***************************************************************                             488  7175     6.33 
[96K-100K)    ‚***********************************                                                         271  7446     3.51 
[100K-105K)   ‚*************************                                                                   189  7635     2.45 
>= 105K       ‚**********                                                                                   75  7710     0.97 
              ‚ 
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